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Number of Privete School Studente Year 2023
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Number of Public Secondary Schools Year 2023
Number of Public School Classrooms Year 2023
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Number of Private School Classrooms Year 2023
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Net Enrolilment Rate for Private Schools Year 2023
Total Enroliment Rate for Secondary Schools Year 2023
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REGION IV-A CALABARZON
SCHOOLS DIVISION OF IMUS CITY

March 20, 2024

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

This is to certify that the following information is based on the records of this
Office, through the School Governance and Operations Division - Planning and
Research Section, as released from the official database of the Central Office -
Planning Service, Education Management Information System Division:

Number of Public School Teachers Year 2023
Number of Public School Students Year 2023
Number of Private School Teachers Year 2023
Number of Private School Students Year 2023
Ratio of Public Teachers to Students Year 2023
Ratio of Private Teachers to Students Year 2023
Number of Public Secondary Schools Year 2023
Number of Public School Classrooms Year 2023
Number of Private Secondary Schools Year 2023
Number of Private School Classrooms Year 2023
Net Enroliment Rate for Public Schools Year 2023
Net Enroliment Rate for Private Schools Yecar 2023
Total Enrollment Rate for Secondary Schools Year 2023

1,136
33,067
821
20,566
1:31
1:29

10

418

60

908
65.69%
33.52%
99.22%

This certification is issued for whatever legal purposes it may serve.

.. Address: Toclong I-C, Imus City, Cavite
2, Telephone No.: (046) 4198450 1o 53

ED 7| Email Address: imus.city@deped.gov.ph
i.‘—!é!-’_ég e e 7 Facebook Page: @sdoimuscity
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SCHOOL LEVEL DATA ON OFFICIAL ENROLLMENT IN SECONDARY LEVEL

PUBLIC SCHOOLS

SY 2023-2024

Based on LIS, Beginning of School Year Enroliment Total Grade 7 to 10 Total Grade 11 8 12  Total Secondary Students

Curricular Offering

Region Division BEIS School ID School Name Classification Modified COC Male Female Total Male Female Total Male Female Total

Region IV-A  Imus Cty 107968  AnabulES Kinder & Grade 1-6 Purely ES 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 o

Region IV-A  Imus Cry 107569 Anabu Nl Blemertary School  Kinder & Grade 1-6 Puredy ES 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 ¢
Bayan Luma | Elementary

Aegion IV-A  Imus Oty 107970  School Kinder & Grade 1-6 Purely ES 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Bayan Luma N Elementary

Region IV-A  imus Oty 107971 School Kinder & Grade 1.6 Purely ES 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Buhasy na Tubig Slementary

Region IV-A  imus Gty 107972 School Kinder & Grade 1-6 Purely ES o 0 o 0 0 0 0 1] 0
Cayetano Topaco

Region IV-A  Imus City 107973  Elementary School Kinder & Grade 1.6 Purely ES 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Region IV.A  Imus City 107974 Imus Pllot Elementary School Kinder & Grade 1.6 Purely ES o (4] 0 o 0 ] 0 0 0
Pasong Buaya | Elementary

Region IV-A  Imus City 107976  School Kinder & Grade 1-6 Puredy ES 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Pasong Santol Eementary

Region IV-A  Imus City 107978  School Kinder & Grade 1-6 Purely ES 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Region IV-A  Imus City 107979  Tanzang Luma ES Kinder & Grade 1-6 Purely ES 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Region IV-A  Imus City 164002  Palico Elementary School Kinger & Grade 1-6 Purely ES 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Region IV-A  Imus City 164003  Pasong Busya MES Kinder & Grade 1-6 Purely ES 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 (]

Region IV-A  Imus City 164010  Pasong Buaya M ES Kinder & Grade 1-6 Purely ES 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Buhay na Tubsg S

Ragion IV-A  Imus City 164018  (Mahariika Annex) Kinder & Grade 1.6 Purely ES 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Pasong Santol £5 (Golden

Reglon IV-A  Imus City 162019 Oty Annex) Kinder & Grade 16 Purely €S 0 0 0 0 0 0 o 0 0
Gen, Emilio Agunaldo NHS

Region IV-A  Imus City 301190  (Imus) Grade 7-10 Purely IHS 4052 3852 7904 0 (4] 0 4052 3852 7904
General Licerio Topacio

Reglon IV-A  Imus City 307811 National High School Grade 7-10 Purely IHS 1450 1258 2708 0 a 0 1450 1258 2708
GOV, JUANITO REYES
REMULLA SHS (SHS In

Region IV-A  Imus City 342587  TYoclong) Grade 11-12 Purely SHS 0 0 0 646 541 1187 646 541 187
GEN, FLAVIANO YENGKO SHS

Region IV-A  Imus City 342588  (SHSin Pasong Buaya) Grade 11-12 Purely SHS a 0 0 S8 517 1106 S39 517 1106



Region IV-A

Region IV-A
Region IV-A

Region IV-A
Region IV-A
Region IV-A
Regicn IV-A

Region IV-A
Region IV-A
Regian IV-A
Region IV-A
Reglon IV-A
Region IV-A

Region IV-A
Reglon IV-A
Region IV-A

Imus City

Imus City
imus Cry

Imus City
tmus Chy
Imus Cey
Imus Cry

Imus Cey
Imus Cry
Imus Cey
Imus Gy
Imus Cry
Imus Cry

Imus Gy
Irmus Cry

342589

342590
107980

107981
107582
107983
107984

107986
107987
107938
107989
107990
301196

307816

307821

501895

GEN. PANTALEON GARCA
SHS {SHS in Pedro Reyes)
GEN. JUAN CASTAREDA SHS
(SHS in Anabu)

Alspen | ES

Alzpan il Elementary School
Bukandala ES

Carsadang Bago ES

£ Vilanueva ES
Malagasang | Elementary
School

Malagasang || ES
Malagasang Il ES
Tinabunan ES

Todong ES

Imus NHS

Hipolito Saquilayan National
High School

Gen. Tomas Mascardo
National High School

Gow. 0. M. Camerino
Integrated School

Grade 11-12

Griade 11-12
Kinder & Grade 1-6

Kinder & Grade 1-6
Kinder & Grade 1-6
Kinder & Grade 16
Kinder & Grade 1-6

Kinder & Grade 1-6
Kinder & Grade 1-6
Kinder & Grade 16
Kinder & Grade 1-6
Kinder & Grade 16
Grade 7-10

Grade 7-10
Grade 7-10

Kinder, Grade 1-6, Grade
710

Purely SHS

Purely SHS
Purety ES

Purely ES
Purely £S
Purely ES
Purety ES

Puredy ES
Purety ES
Purely ES
Purety ES
Purety ES
Purely JHS

Purely JHS
Purety JHS

ES and JHS

0 ©0 0 804 565 1369 804 565 13639

0 0 0 354 350 N4 354 3% 74

0 0 0 0 0 0 Y 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 Q

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 o o

0 0 0 0 0 0 o 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 4] 0 0 0 0 o 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 o 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
5381 5112 10493 0 0 0 5381 5112 10493
556 464 1020 0 0 0 556 464 1020

2311 2107 4418

0 2311 2107 4418

1123 1035 2158 0 0 0 1123 1035 2158
14873 13828 28701 2393 1973 4366 17266 15801 33067



NUMEBER OF SECONDARY PUBLIC SCHOOL TEACHERS
SY 2023-2024

School ID Name Teacher Inventory
301190 |Gen. Emilio Aguinaldo NHS (Imus) 348
307811 General Licerio Topacio National High School 81
301195 Imus NHS 351
307816 Hipolito Saquilayan National High School 36
307821 Gen. Tomas Mascardo National High School 119
501895 Gov. D. M. Camerina Integrated School 41
342587 GOV. JUANITO REYES REMULLA SHS (SHS in Toclong) 47
342588 GEN. FLAVIANO YENGKO SHS (SHS in Pasong Buaya) 36
342589 GEN. PANTALEON GARCIA SHS (SHS in Pedro Reyes) 48
342590 |GEN. JUAN CASTAREDA SHS (SHS in Anabu) 29

TOTAL

1136




NATIONAL SCHOOL BUILDING INVENTORY SY 2022-2023
PUBLIC SCHOOLS NUMBER OF CLASSROOMS

Instructional Room

Non-instructional Room

PO fihon e ES(c) | WS (CL) [ SHS (eI €5 (N-cL)] 3ms (N-cL) | sHs (Nch) | oroe Tore!
107968 |Anabul ES 31 10 41
107969 [Anabu Il Elementary School 77 8 85
107970 |Bayan Luma | Elementary School 29 11 40
107971 [Bayan Luma |l Elementary School 18 4 22
107972 |Buhay na Tubig Elementary School 48 4 52
107973 |[Cayetano Topacio Elementary School 27 22 49
107974 |Imus Pilot Elementary School 124 37 161
107976 _|Pasong Buaya | Elementary School 8 8 16
107978 |Pasong Santol Elementary School 27 6 33
107979 |Tanzang Luma ES 31 7 38
164002 |[Palico Elementary School 39 5 44
164003 |Pasong Buaya Il ES 15 1 16
164010 |Pasong Buaya Ill ES 14 4 18
164018 |Buhay na Tubig ES (Maharlika Annex) 11 1 12
164019 |Pasong Santol ES (Golden City Annex) 12 0 12
301190 |Gen. Emilio Aguinaldo NHS (Imus) 119] 31 150
307811 |General Licerio Topacio National High School 23 3 26
342587 |GOV. JUANITO REYES REMULLA SHS (SHS in Toclong) : ; 6 41
342588 |GEN. FLAVIANO YENGKO SHS (SHS in Pasong Buaya) 2 3 17
342589 |GEN, PANTALEON GARCIA SHS (SHS in Pedro Reyes) ¥ 0 52
342590 |GEN. JUAN CASTANEDA SHS (SHS in Anabu) i 2 17
107980 |AlapaniES 43 8 51
107981 |Alapan |l Elementary School 28 7 35
107982 |Bukandala ES 51 14 65
107983 |Carsadang Bago ES 30 7 37
107984 |E. Villanueva ES 11 14 25
107986 |Malagasang | Elementary School 29 5 34
107987 |Malagasang Il £5 63 6 69




107988 |Malagasang Ill ES 31 6 37
107989 |Tinabunan ES 28 10} 38
107930 |Toclong ES 23 13 36
301196 [Imus NHS 97 38 135
307816 [Hipolito Saquilayan National High Schocl 9| 1 10
307821 |Gen. Tomas Mascardo National High School 36 3 39
501835 |Gov. D. M. Camerino Integrated School 47 18 16 8 89

TOTAL ALL LEVELS 895 302 234 84 11 1642




Reglon - imus City
Region V- lmus City
Region v imus City
Region IV-. Imus City

Reghon V-, Imus City

Region IV-, lmus City
Region IV- Imus City

Region V-, imus City

Region Iv-. imus City

Region IV- mus City
Reglon IV-. imus Oty
Region V- kmus City
Region IV-. imus City
Reglon V- kmus City
Region N-. imus City
Region V- imus City
Region - imus City
Region V- kmus City

410791

410938

421

424002

424029

424049

424076

424119

424195

424197

424286

424290

424373

424375

424475

424477

424774

4247192

Southern Philippines

Institute of Science and

Technology inc.
GABRICL SCHOOL
MONTESSORI INC,

Chideen of Isaac Learning

Academy Inc

Therra Santa Montesson

Schaol

Academia Primera School

Andeiicum Primarosa
Nantesson School

Academia de Covina, Inc.
Charis Christian Institute

(Aeress) ine.,

Boatitudes Technologica!

& Theological College
imas Cavite Inc,

imternational British
Acadeny

Behany Bible Baptist
Academy, Cavite, Inc.
St Mark Academy of
Primarosa, Inc,

Academia de Julia Victona

of Cavite

Sherenes Kiddie Centor

iInc.

ICEC Chrvstian Academy,

inc.
The Vallejo Learning
Vewe, Inc.

SL Mactha Montessori

Schoot
The Thomas Aquinas
Inatitute of Learning

Grade 1112 Purely SHS
Winder & Grade 1.6 Pueely £5
Kinder & Grade 1-6  Purely £5
Kinder, Grade 1-6,

Grade 7-10 £S and JHS
Kinder, Grade 1-6,

Grade 710 ES and IHS
Kinder, Grade 1-6,

Grace 7-10 & Grade

1312 All Offering
Kinder, Grade 1-6,

Grade 7-10 £S and IS
Kinder, Grade 1-6,

Grade 710 £S and IMS
Kinder, Grade 1-6,

Grade 7-10 & Grade

1312 All Offering
Kinder, Grade 1-6,

Grade 7-10 & Grade

1112 All Offering

Minder & Grade 1.6 Purely £5

Kinder & Grade 1-6  Purely &S

Kinder, Grade 1-6,

Geade 7-10 ESand NS
Kinder Purely £S5
Kinder, Grade 1-6,

Grade 7-10 ESand S

Kinder & Grade 1.6 Purely 5

Kinder, Grade 1-6,

Grade 710 £S5 and IS
Kinder, Grade 7-10 &

Grade 11:12 Al Offering

14

191

124

118

101

31

g

&

416

13

152

947

106

41

6%

42

17

76

52

19

245

27

61

242

947

191

124

115

137

110

3

162

487



Fegion V-, imus City
Fegion IV-, imus City

Fegon V- Imus City

Regron IV-. Imus City

Region V- Imus Oty
Region IV, Imus Cay
Region V- Imus City
Region V- Imus City

Region V-, imus City

Reglon V-, imus City

Region V-, imws Clty
Ragion V-, imyus City

Region V- mus City

Region V-, imus City

Region IV-. Imus City
Region IV- Imus City

Region IV- Imus City
Region V- Imus City

{24794

402109

402112

402114

402121

402159

402164

402165
40179

Shammah Christian School Kinder, Grade 1-6,

Inc.

Brilliant Minds Academy

BEACON OF LOVE
ACADEMY INC

Benadictine Institute of

Learning

Cachapero Academe, Inc.

ubdee Chreistian Faith
Academy

Damascus Educational

Center of Scholars
Joseph Immanuel
Christian School, Inc.

Maranatha Christian
Acadeny of imus

Qur Lacy of the Pillas
Catholic School, nc.

Pag-asa Bble Baprist
Acadenmy

St Hilary School, inc.

St Martha Kiddie Training

Center

St Martin De Tours School

of Cavite

St Odilard School
Lity of the Valley
Montessor

Ruther E. Esconde School
of Multiple nteligences,

Inc

Grade 7-10
Kinder, Grade 1-6,
Grade 7-10

Kinder & Grade 1-6
Kinder, Grade 1-6,
Grade 7-10 & Grade
112

Kinder, Grade 1.5,
Grade 7-10 & Grade
112

Kinder & Grade 1-6
Kinder & Grade 1-6

Xinder & Grade 16
Kinder, Grade 1.6,
Grade 7-10 & Grade
11-12

Xinder, Grade 1-6,
Grade 7-10 & Grade
1112

Kinder, Grade 1-6,
Grade 7-10

Kinder & Grade 1-6

Kinder & Grade 1-5
Kinder & Grade 1-6
Kinder, Grade 1-6,
Grade 7-10 & Grade
1112

Kinder & Grade 1-5

Kindér & Grade 1-6

Brimestone Academny Inc.  Grade 1-6

£S and JHS
ESand JHS

Purely ES

All Offering

All Offering
Puredy ES
Purely ES

Purely ES

All Offering

Al Offering

ES and JHS
Purely ES

Purely ES
Purely £5

All Offering
Purely ES

Purely £S
Purely ES

13

S01

128

137

560

290

o &

148

197

o o

173

.11

217

157

e o

327

165

401

238

437

o

218

447

o

587

456



Region V-, Imus Oty

Region V-, imus City

Reglon V-, imus Oy

Reglon V- Imus City

Region V-, imus City
Reglon V- Imus City
Reglon V- Imus Cley
Region V-, Imus Gty
Region V- Imus Gty
Reglon V-, imus City
Region V-, Imus City
Reglon V-, Imus City
Region V- Imus Gy
Reglon IV-, Imus Cliry

Region V- Imus Gty

Heglon IV« Imus City
Region IV« Imus Cay
Region V- Imus Gty

Reglon V< Imus City

424075

44082

S14164

424198

424223

4J4259

424260

424261

424283

424351

424399

424400

44468

424471

axar3

424476

a3

Abbey de Saint Avgustine
School

Groeien Learning Center,
nc.

Haven of Wisgom
Acaderny

D'Cup of Wisdom Christian

School, Inc.

Saint Simon of Cyrene
Acadery, Inc.

imus Schoo! of Prime
Studies, Inc.

ACM Sherwood Xaddie
School, inc. (Annes)
Hephzibah Praisers
Academe

Southwoods School of
Cavite

Mary Calkins itegrated
School, Inc.

Josiah Christias Values
High School
SOUTHDALE INCLUSIVE
SCHOOL, INC.

Vox Del Play & Learn
Conter

Ashtonville School Inc.
St. Edwand Integrated
School

School of Knowledge &
Skills for Beatus Aogelus,
Inc.

Statevilie Academy, Inc,
Brimestone Acadermy

Del Rosario Christian
Institute of dmwes, Inc.

Xinder & Grade 16

Kinder & Grade 1-56
Kinder, Grade 1-5,
Grade 7-30 & Geade
13-12

Kinder & Grade 16
Kinder, Grade 1-6,
Grade 7-10 & Grade
11-12

Kinder & Grade 16

Kinder R Grade 1.6

Kinder & Grade 16
Kinder, Grade 1-6,
Grade 7-10

Kinder & Grade 16
Grade 7-10 & Grade
11-12

Kinder, Grade 1-5,
Grade 7-10

Kinder, Grade 1-6,
Grade 7-10

Kinder, Grade 1-6,
Grade 7-10

Kinder, Grage 1-6,
Grage 7-10

Kinder & Grace 1-6
Kinder, Grade 1-6,
Grade 7-10

Kinder, Grade 1-6,
Grade 7-10

Kinder & Grade 1-6

Purely S

Purely ES

A Offering

Purely €S

Al Offering
Purely ES
Purely ES
Purely £S

ES and i
Purely €5
JHS with SHS
ES and JHS
£S and JHS
ES and JHS

ES and JHS

Purely £S
£S and JHS
ES and JKS

Purely ES

5

17

a7

s7

i3

451

& ¥ o

9

124

3

951

=3

0

172

17

13

AN

16

951

8 & <o

=



Region IV-, imus City

Region IV-, kmus City

Region (V- kmys Oty
Region V- imus Gty
Reglon IV-. imus City
Region V- Imus Oty
Region Iv-. Imus City
Region V-, imus City
Reglon IV, imus City

424783

A24788

424799

424809

424810

424833

424861

424862

424868

Academia de San Rafael 11

Casa de Bambini Kinder & Grade 1-6
Memorare Academe of

Covite Kinder & Grade 1.6
Saint Francis Institute,

Loarning and Business Kinder, Grade 1-6,

High School, Inc. Grade 7-10

San tsidro Institute of imus Kinder, Grade 1-6,

Int. Grade 7-10

Our Lacy of Lore School,  Kinder, Grade 1.6,

In¢. Grade 7-10

Casa Parterres De

Brogene Schoot and

Development Canter, Inc  Kinder & Grade 1-6
Tarver Academy Inc. Knder & Grade 1-6
Josiah Christian Values

Academe Inc Knder & Grade 1-6
Makwilis integrated Kinder, Grade 1-6,

School, Inc Grade 7-10

Purely €5
Purely £S5

ES and IS
£S and 1S

£S and IS

Purely ES
Purely ES

£S and S

"3 o oo

24

24

-1
» < c o

‘O [~}

oo

24

24

E"u‘ e oo

as

53

17



Private School Profile

NUMBER OF PRIVATE SCHOOL TEACHERS

Date Generated: March 19, 2024

JHS JHS SHS SHS
Teacher Teacher Teacher Teacher TOTAL
NO. Region Division School ID School Name Male Female Male Female

1 CALABARZON ImusCity 402126 Dr. Espero Educational Foundation Colleges, Inc. 1 3 0 0 4
2 CALABARZON ImusCity 424792 The Thomas Aquinas Institute of Learning 6 11 S 7 33
3 CALABARZON ImusCity 424119 Charis Christian Institute {Imus) Inc. 1 3 0 0 4
4 CALABARZON ImusCity 424082 Groeien Learring Center, Inc. 0 0 0 0 0
5 CALABARZON ImusCity 408214 Lily of the Valley Montessorl 0 0 0 0 0
6 CALABARZON ImusCity 409090 Our Lady of Sapa De Manila Preschool and Learning Center Inc. 0 0 0 0 0
7 CALABARZON ImusCity 402114 Jubilee Christian Faith Academy 0 0 0 0 0
8 CALABARZON ImusCity 402164 Our Lady of the Pillar Catholic School, Inc. 3 10 3 5 21
9 CALABARZON ImusCity 424029 Academia Primera School 2 B 0 0 6
10 CALABARZON ImusCity 402145 Pastorelie - Jesus Good Shepherd School, Inc 1 9 1 1 12
11 CALABARZON ImusCity 424373 Academia de Julia Victoria of Cavite 2 7 0 0 9
12 CALABARZON ImusCity 402109 Benedictine Institute of Learning 1 9 5 7 22
13 CALABARZON ImusCity 402122 De La Carese Montessor| 2 2 1 3 8
14 CALABARZON ImusCity 405187 International Electronics and Technical Institute, Inc.-imus 0 0 4 2 6
15 CALABARZON ImusCity 424810 Our Lady of Lore School, Inc. 0 3 0 0 3
16 CALABARZON ImusCity 424288 Mary Calkins Integrated School, Inc 0 0 0 0 0
17 CALABARZON ImusClty 424471 St. Edward Integrated School 11 24 0 0 35
18 CALABARZON ImusCity 408313 EAN Learning Center 0 0 0 0 0
19 CALABARZON ImusCity 402192 Southern Phils, Institute of Science & Technology 4 7 11 14 36
20 CALABARZON ImusCity 424400 Vox Dei Play & Learn Center 0 3 0 0 3
21 CALABARZON ImusCity 402139 Imus Institute of Science and Technology 1 8 § 5 22
22 CALABARZON ImusCity 410117 Imus Institute of Science and Technology, Inc. 0 0 0 0 0
23 CALABARZON ImusCity 424197 International 8ritish Academy 8 2 3 2 15
24 CALABARZON ImusCity 402195 Triumphant Christian School 0 0 0 0 0
25 CALABARZON ImusCity 409753 OUR LADY OF THE PILLAR COLLEGE SEMINARY INC. 0 0 0 0 0
26 CALABARZON ImusCity 424468 Ashtonville School Inc. 0 0 0 0 0



27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43

45
46
47
48
49

51
52
53

55
56
57

59

CALABARION
CALABARZON
CALABARZON
CALABARZON
CALABARZON
CALABARZON
CALABARZION
CALABARZION
CALABARION
CALABARZON
CALABARZON
CALABARION
CALABARZON
CALABARIZON
CALABARZON
CALABARZON
CALABARZON
CALABARZON
CALABARION
CALABARZON
CALABARZON
CALABARZON
CALABARION
CALABARZON
CALABARZON
CALABARZON
CALABARZION
CALABARZON
CALABARZON
CALABARZON
CALABARZON
CALABARZON
CALABARZON

Imus City
Imus City
Imus City
Imus City
Imus City
Imus City
Imus City
Imus City
Imus City
Imus City
Imus City
Imus City
Imus City
Imus City
Imus City
Imus City
Imus City
Imus City
Imus City
Imus City
Imus City
Imus City
Imus City
Imus City
Imus City
Imus City
Imus City
Imus City
Imus City
Imus City
Imus City
Imus City
Imus City

410588 Ashtonville School Inc.

402128 Elizabeth Seton School - South

424075 Abbey de Saint Augustine School

402112 Cachapero Learning School, Inc.

402196 UCCP Anabu Christian School

409145 Cambridge Children's Learning and Development Inc.

424164 D'Cup of Wisdom Christian School, Inc.

402124 Del Pilar Academy

424477 The Vallejo Learning Venue, Inc.

424476 Stateville Academy, Inc.

424833 Casa Parterres De Broderie School and Development Center, Inc
409091 De La Salle Santiago Zobel School

424260 Hephzibah Praisers Academe

402149 La Trinidad Academy

402107 Ann Marris Montessori School

424002 Tierra Santa Montessori School

402179 St. Hilary Scheol, Inc.

402155 Little Haven Christian School

402113 Casa Real Montessori Inc.

402181 St. John Fisher School

402159 Maranatha Christian Academy of Imus

424774 St. Martha Montessori School

424772 Academia de Barcelona

405167 Informatics College Cavite, Inc. (fomerly Informatics Computer Institute Cavi
410304 St. Mark Academy of Primarosa Inc.

424290 St. Mark Academy of Primarosa, Inc.

424799 Saint Frands Institute, Learning and Business High School, Inc.
402178 Saint Francis Institute, Learning & Business High School, Inc.
402165 Pag-asa Bible Baptist Academy

424823 Brilliant Minds Academy

402142 Imus Unida Christian School Inc.

406697 Southdale International School of Sciences, Arts and Technology (formerly Ir
424399 SOUTHDALE INCLUSIVE SCHOOL, INC.
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61
62
63

65

67

69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79

81
82
23

87

89
90
91
92

CALABARZON
CALABARZON
CALABARZON
CALABARZON
CALABARZON
CALABARZON
CALABARZON
CALABARZON
CALABARZON
CALABARZON
CALABARZON
CALABARZON
CALABARZON
CALABARZON
CALABARZON
CALABARZON
CALABARZON

CALABARZON
CALABARZON
CALABARZON

CALABARZON
CALABARZON
CALABARZON
CALABARZON

CALABARZON
CALABARZON
CALABARZON
CALABARZON
CALABARZON
CALABARZON

Imus City
Imus City
Imus City
Imus City
Imus City
imus City
Imus City
Imus City
Imus City
Imus City
Imus City
Imus City
Imus City
Imus City
Imus City
Imus City
Imus City
Imus City
Imus City
Imus City
Imus City
Imus City
Imus City
Imus City
Imus City
Imus City
Imus City
Imus City
imus City
Imus City
Imus City
imus City
Imus City

424195 Beatitudes Technological & Theological College Imus Cavite Inc.
410101 MEDICION UNIDA CHRISTIAN ACADEMY INC.

410791 Southern Philippines Institute of Science and Technology Inc,
402185 St. Odilard School

424261 Southwoods School of Cavite

424351 Josiah Christian Values High School

424198 Saint Simon of Cyrene Academy, Inc.

424862 Josiah Christian Values Academe Inc

402150 La Verne Acacemy, Inc.

402182 St. Martha Kicdie Training Center

402101 ACM Sherwocd Kiddie School, Inc, - Main

£24259 ACM Sherwood Kiddie School, Inc. {Annex)

409144 Theos Higher Ground Academe Imus Inc.

424794 Shammah Christian School Inc.

410786 DATACOM INSTITUTE OF COMPUTER TECHNOLOGY CORPORATION

402137 Holy Spirit School of Imus (Main)

424083 Haven of Wisdom Academy

402167 Unida Chnistian Colleges

424076 Academia de Covina, Inc.

424861 Tarver Academy Inc,

402160 Divine Heart of Mary Montessori School
402130 Fiat Lux Academe, Inc.

410585 Abraham and Ysak School (AAS), Inc.
402134 Colegio De Porta Vaga Inc.

402190 Seraiah Academy, Inc.

422131 Children of Isaac Learning Academy Inc
402115 Cavite Santo Nifio School, Inc.

402121 Damascus Educational Center of Scholars
424286 Bethany Bible Baptist Academy, Cavite, Inc.
424475 ICBC Christian Academy, Inc.

409089 Alano Academe, Inc,

424809 San Isidro Institute of Carmona Inc.
410310 Del Rosario Christian Institute of Green Estate Inc.
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93 CALABARZON
94 CALABARZON
95 CALABARZON
96 CALABARZON
97 CALABARZON
98 CALABARZON
99 CALABARZON
100 CALABARZON
101 CALABARZON
102 CALABARZON
103 CALABARZON
104 CALABARZON
105 CALABARZON
106 CALABARZON
107 CALABARZON
108 CALABARZON
109 CALABARZON
110 CALABARZON
111 CALABARZON
112 CALABARZON
113 CALABARZON
114 CALABARZON

Imus City
imus City
imus City
Imus City
Imus City
Imus City
Imus City
Imus City
Imus City
Imus City
Imus City
Imus City
Imus City
Imus City
Imus City
Imus City
Imus City
Imus City
Imus City
Imus City
imus City
imus City

424773 Del Rosario Christian Institute of Imus, Inc.
409136 Del Rosario Christian Institute of Imus, Inc.
410587 Imagiminds Academy Inc.

424049 Angelicum Primarosa Montessori School
424223 Imus School of Prime Studies, Inc,

409146 Gabriel Archangel Toddler Playschoo! Inc.
424788 Memorare Academe of Cavite

424473 School of Knowledge & Skills for Beatus Angelus, Inc.
402146 Joseph Immanuel Christian School, Inc.

409617 KUBIURA CHRISTIAN SCHOOL INC.

424486 Brimestone Academy

408576 Brimestone Academy Inc.

402104 Angelorum School

402183 St. Martin De Tours Schoal of Cavite

424375 Sherenes Kiddie Center Inc.

424783 Academia de San Rafael II-Casa de Bambini
424789 Academia de San Rafael Integrated Montessori
402193 S.V. Montessori

408308 Ruther E. Esconde School of Multiple Intelligences, Inc
408392 Children of Mary Academy of Dasmarifias, Inc
424472 Prime Times Learning Circle, Inc.

424868 Makwills Integrated School, Inc
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Private School Profile

NUMBER OF CLASSROOMS SY 2022.2023
Bated on Validated Private Schooks Profile in BEIS
Date Germrated: March 20, 2024

NO, School 10 School Name Used as Acad Classroom 55  Usad as Scl Lab IS Used as HE Rooms INS  Used as Indus Arta/Workihog 86 Used s Computer Rooms IS Other Inst Used JNS
1 0206 Dv, Espero Educatons foundstion Colleges, v 4 1 0 1 1 0
2 €732 The Thomas Aguinas institute of Leaming 7 3 1 1 1 [
3 4415 Charis Chrstian insstyte (imus) Inc. 4 1 1 1 1 3
4 Qo2 Groelen Lestning Senter, Inc. 0 0 o o 0 0
5 A Ly of the Valley Maestasior! 0 0 0 0 0 o
& A0 Our Lady of Sape De Martla Preschoo! ang 0 0 ] o 0 0
Leaming Center .
7 A4 jubilee Otyiistan Fath Acsdemy 0 0o 2] [ 0 o
8§ 2184 Our Lady of the Piftar Catholic School, Inc. 12 1 1 0 1 0
9 Q8RS Academia Primera School 7 1 H b 1 n
10 02145  Pastorele - Jesus Good Shephard School, e i 0 | 3 1 1
13 Q473 Academia de Jula Victorh of Cavte 6 2 : 3 o ]
12 2139 Denedictine Instaute of Learning 10 1 2 3 1 2
13 02122  De La Carese Momtessor! 4 1 ) 3 1 o
14 a35137  wernational Blectronics and Technical iwstitute, O 0 (4] o 1] 0
A
15 Q460 Our Lady of Lore School, Inc, ¢ 1 1 o o 0
16 a8 Mary Calkins Integrated School, Inc. o [} 0 0 0 0
17 Q24471 St Edward Integrated Scrool b ] 0 1 1 ]
16 408313 AN Lewning Cemter 0 0 ] ] 0 0
19 02152  Southern Prws dnsarute of Sclonce & Technokogy 4 1 S | ] 0
20 424800  Vox Dol May & Lears Center 7 1 b} 1 1 b
21 2133 \mus Institute of Schence and Technology ¢ 0 o o 0 0
22 4017 imus institute of Stience and Tachnology, Ic.~ © 0 0 0 0 0
23 4157 International R Academy 6 1 0 ] 0 1]
4 802155 Tdumphan Chistian School 0 ) ] 0o 0 [+]
35 AN OUR LADY OF Tl PLLAR COLLEGE SEMINRAKY 0 0 ° -] 0 [}
INC.
25 L2888 Asionwiie Sonood . 0 0 ] ] 0 0
37 AI05E8 Asttonwite School inc. z 1 b [:] 1 0
I8 NIR  Elzabeth Setom Sthoot - South v 1 1 1 2 4
23 QNS Aboey do Samt Augestinn School o 9 ] Q 0 0
30 2112 Cachapero Lmarning Schoo, inc. 8 1 1 5 1 Q
31 A6 UCCP Anabu Ohvihitian Schecl E 1 1 % 1 2
1 ONS Cambrkipe Chikdren's Learning and Development 0 9 -] -] 0 0
Inc
33 4454 D'Cop of Wisdiom Onhestian Schodt, Ing. 0 0 e 0 0
34 4214 D Pilar Acsderny 12 2 1 | 1 3
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424477
424476
424853

A0
424260
AD2149
02107
A28002
402179
A02158
402113
402181
402159
28778
428772
A05167

410304
424290
2410

w2178
02145

402143

424399
Q0%

a0
ALOM:

402185
424261
424353
aza1us

W20
W28
402101
424259
09164

The Valefo Leaming Venue, nc.
Sutevite Acsderny, int.

Casa Pacterres Do drodorie Sahoal 3nd
Dovelcpmant Conter, ine

D La Salle Santiago 2obe! Schood
Meohriooh Pralsers Academe

e Trividad Academy

Ay Maeris Montessor! School

Torra Sants Mooessori Sthoor

St Mlary Sehool, Inc.

Lede waven Owistian School

Casa el Monvtessort e,

S Joba Fisher School
Maranatha Christian Academy of imys
St Martha Montessor School
ALsoeia de Baccelons
infxrmatics Colege Cavite, Inc. Fomerly

Infarematics Computer Insteute Cavite Canter,

nc)
SL A Acacertyy of Primarosa lac
S1 Mark Acadentry of Primieosa,

»> O

o

OO&&Q.&O.““O.

]
0

Samt Francs Institute, Learning snd Susiness Hgh 4

Schoct, inc.

Saint Francis Institute, Learming & Business High

Scheel, e,

Pag-3n3 litle Baptist Academy
Bliant Minds Acadeny

it Unida Christian School inc

Sosthcale international School of Scences, Arts
and Technology {formeerly Imes Busmess and

Techeelagy College (IBTC), iac )
SOUTHOALE INCLUSIVE SCHOOL INC.

Beattudes Technologeal B Theologeal Colege

e Cavite Inc.

MIEDICION UNIDA CHUISTIAN ACADEMY INC.
Sowthern Philpoines Instnute of Science and

Tedhmalegy Inc.

St Ociard School
Sourhwoods Schocl of Cavee
Josah Christian Values Migh School
Sant Siman of Cyrene Academy, i
Jo8ah Christinn Vinlues Acsderme nc
L3 verne Academy, Inc.

1 Martha Kiddie Trairing Center

ADM Sherwood Kiddie Sthood, lac. < Main
ADM Sherwood Kiddie SChood, Iac [Annex)

Theos Migher Ground Academe imus inc.
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Shammah Chrismen School Inc
CATALOM INSTITUTE OF COMPUTER
TECHNOLOGY CORPORATION

Holy Spirk Schood of wnys (IMain}

Haven of Wisdom Atadenyy

Unid Christinn Coleges
Academia de Covina, Inc

Tarver Academy inc

Divine Heart of Mary Montessar: School
Flat Lux Academe, inc.
Abrabam and Ysak Sohoof [AAS), e
Colegio De Porte Vaps Inc.

Seraish Academy, inc.

Cidren of 1sabe Lewning Acadenry Ing
Cavite Santo Nifg Seheel, Inc.

Damascus tdutational Center of Schotars
Bethany Bible Sagust Acadeny, Cavite, Inc.
ICBC Orwistian Academy, £,

Alno Academe, nc.

San Isidro wstitute of Cammons Inc.

Del osarin Chriestan sttt of Scoen [tate e

Del Rosario Onristian msttute of imus, inc.
Del Rosario Christisn insttute of Imus, Inc
Imagirmingds Academy inc.
Angelicum Primaross Montessori Schoot
Inxs School of Priess Stuliey, b,

Gabrl Archangs! Todder Playschool inc.
Memorate Acaderre of Cavite

Schock of Knowsecps & Sals for Beatus Angsius,
Inc.

Joseph immanuel Christan Schoal, Inc.
KUBIURA CHASTIAN SCHOOL INC.
Brimastone ACadesy

Beimestone Atademy fnc

Angelorum Schoot

St Martin De Towrs School of Cavie
Sherenas Kiddie Center inc.

Academis de San Rafael 3-Casa de Bambini
Academia de San Rafael ntegrated Montessod
5.V. Momesson

fosther L Lsconde Schocl of Multiple
Intoligences, e

Childron of Mary Acadery of Dasmarilag, tng
Prime Times Leasning Circle, e,

Makwils Integrated Sancol, Inc
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Not Current Used JHS  Used as Acad Classrones SHS  Used & S5 Lab SHE  Uned a5 MI Roomns SHS  Used 35 Indus Arts/Workshop SHS  Used a5 Computer Rooms SHS  Other Inst Used SHS  Not Current Uted SH8  TOTAL
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